

S/L. 04
21.08.2025
Court. No.3
SR.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 2704 of 2024

Sandipan Ghosh

-vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Sankar Sarkar
Mr. Avimannu Das

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. Pradip Sarkar

... for the State.

1. The instant matter is listed today on account of some typographical omission, as occurred in the order dated 8th January, 2025, as passed by this Court in WPA 2704 of 2024.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the writ petitioner that implementation of the order dated 8th January, 2025 as passed in this case is to be done both by the respondent nos.2 and 3 instead of respondent no.3 alone.
3. In view of such, in paragraphs 3, 10, 11, 13 and 14 wherever the phrase “respondent no.3” has been typed thereafter the following be added: -

“and respondent no.2”.
4. Department is directed to make necessary correction in the order dated 8th January, 2025 in terms of this order.
5. In view of such correction, the earlier direction for calculation of arrears by the respondent nos.2 and 3, as indicated in paragraph 11, is extended for a period of sixty working days from today.

6. This order be treated as part of the order dated 8th January, 2025.
7. Urgent photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all the necessary formalities.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)