

20.03.2026

Sl. No.: 1

Court No.236

BM

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

CPAN 1 of 2026

Sandipan Ghosh

Versus

Sujit Sarkar & Anr.

in

WPA 2704 of 2024

Sandipan Ghosh

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uday Sankar Sarkar

Mr. Suman Das Adhikary

... for the petitioner/applicant

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha

Mr. Nabankur Paul

Mr. Pradip Sarkar

... for the State/respondent no.3

1. The parties to the instant contempt petition are represented by their respective learned counsel.
2. The affidavit of service as filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
3. In course of hearing Mr. Saha, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1 submits before this court that on 05.03.2026, the alleged contemnor no.1 has issued a letter requesting the Deputy Director(Accounts), Jalpaiguri to release the arrear amount as directed to be paid by this Court immediately.
4. It has been assured on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.1 that the Deputy Director(Accounts), Jalpaiguri has taken up the matter with the Secretary of

the concerned department and the arrear salary will be disbursed soon in favour of the writ petitioner.

5. Such contention is not opposed by Mr. Uday Sankar Sarkar, Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

6. Such being the position, let this matter appear on April 17, 2026 under the same heading. On the adjourned day, the alleged contemnor no.1 is directed to file a compliance report before this court.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)